of November, 2025 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before
the Master’s Court (Courtroom No. 23, 2nd Floor),
Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets,
Port-Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:- DESCRIPTION OF
PROPERTY: DESIGNATION:- Une portion de terrain de
la contenance de SIX CENT SOIXANTE SEIZE
METRES CARRES (676m²), soit SEIZE PERCHES
(16P), étant Ie Lot No.75, située au District de la
Savanne, lieudit Chemin Grenier, et bornée d’après un
procès-verbal de description, avec plan figuratif y joint,
dressé par Mons. Kritanun Seebaruth, arpenteur juré, le
09/09/2014, enregistré au Registre L.S.

[...]

the Master’s Bar, Master & Registrar, Supreme Court,
situate at New Supreme Court Building, c/r Edith Cavell
& Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the SALE BY LICITA-
TION of the hereunder described immovable property,
viz:- One portion of land of a total extent of six hundred
and ninety-nine decimal thirty square metre
(699.30m2) situated at Solferino No.5, Vacoas in the dis-
trict of Plaines Wilhems, together with two residential
buildings and a commercial building, and the whole is
morefully described in the title deed transcribed in Vol
4477 No. 61 and 5558/7 respectively and the said por-